in the statement of comprehensive income, the financial statements shall disclose the amounts of proceeds and cost
included in profit or loss that relate to items produced that are not an output of the Group’s ordinary activities, and which
line item(s) in the statement of comprehensive income include(s) such proceeds and cost. The amendments are applied
retrospectively, but only to items of property, plant and equipment that are brought to the location and condition necessary
for them to be capable of operating in the manner intended by management on or after the beginning of the earliest period
presented in the financial statements in which the Group first applies the amendments.

The Group shall recognise the cumulative effect of initially applying the amendments as an adjustment to the opening
balance of retained earnings (or other component of equity, as appropriate) at the beginning of that earliest period presented.
The retrospective application has no material effect on the statement of financial position at the beginning of the preceding
period.

The effect of the restatements to the Group’s financial statements are as follows:

January 1, 2021

Statement of financial position
As previously

stated Adjustments Restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Equity

Retained earnings 1,011,993 20,351 1,032,344

Non-controlling interests 313,318 9,476 322,794

December 31, 2021

Statement of financial position
As previously

stated Adjustments Restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 647,163 (1,016) 646,147

Intangible assets 3,820,994 14,052 3,835,046

Equity

General reserves 187,724 (1,571) 186,153

Retained earnings 1,028,665 6,779 1,035,444

Non-controlling interests 264,171 7,828 271,999

ANNUAL REPORT 2022 171

NOTES TO
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
December 31, 2022

44 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS AND COMPARATIVE FIGURES (CONT’D)

Year ended December 31, 2021

As previously
stated Adjustments Restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income

Revenue 2,902,319 27,215 2,929,534

Cost of sales (2,557,549) (44,006) (2,601,555)

Consoildated statement of cash flows

Operating activities

Profit before income tax 1,091,004 (16,791) 1,074,213

Adjustments for:

 Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 61,080   (53) 61,027

 Amortisation of intangible assets 107,465   920 108,385

Investing activities

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (92,563)  (923) (93,486)

Acquisition of intangible assets (870,537)  16,847 (853,690)

SUNPOWER GROUP LTD.172

STATISTICS OF SHAREHOLDINGS
As at 8 March 2023

DISTRIBUTION OF SHAREHOLDINGS

SIZE OF SHAREHOLDINGS
NO. OF

SHAREHOLDERS %
NO. OF

SHARES %

1  -  99 1 0.03 49 0.00

100  -  1,000 141 4.85 103,951 0.01

1,001  -  10,000 1,263 43.45 8,671,000 1.09

10,001  -  1,000,000 1,475 50.74 77,885,917 9.79

1,000,001 AND ABOVE 27 0.93 709,025,225 89.11

TOTAL 2,907 100.00 795,686,142 100.00

TWENTY LARGEST SHAREHOLDERS

NO. NAME
NO. OF

SHARES %

1 HSBC (SINGAPORE) NOMINEES PTE LTD 223,628,120 28.11

2 UNITED OVERSEAS BANK NOMINEES (PRIVATE) LIMITED 136,831,700 17.20

3 CITIBANK NOMINEES SINGAPORE PTE LTD 74,618,804 9.38